	10-13-2000		
FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 06/51-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT	
	101486626		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	r	
643-142	PATENTS ONLY d Trademarks: Please record the attached origin		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New		ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File	overnment Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve		
Name (line 1) Hiroyuki Minami	kawa	Month Day Year 09 18 00	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		0967184	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) KABUSHIKI KAISH	A OHARA	If document to be record is an assignment and th	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United Suites, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1-15-30, Oyama,	1-15-30, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi Of a domentic Desentative is attached (Desentative is attached		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Kanagawa-Ken	Japan		
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Address Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code	
Name			
Address (line 1)		······	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Hall 00000158 09571 845 40.00 00	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	is estimated to average approximately 30 minutas per Cover Sheet to be n Send communits regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trai y Atlairs. Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	duments Office, Chief Information Officer. Westvingter	

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspond	ent Name and Address	PATENT
Name	Alea Code and Telephone Num	ber (212) 302-8989
i -	James V. Costigan, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1185 Avenue of the Americas	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2003	
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10036-2646	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	ocument # 4
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	rk if additional numbers attached
Pate	nt Application Number(s) Pa	itent Number(s)
·		
if this document is t signed by the first i	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli named executing inventor.	
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	1800
	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
has no	a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
lumber of Pro		# one
ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
•	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1540
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
tatement and	I Signature	
attached	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	
indicated		
ames V. Cost: egistration l		September 27, 2000

ſ

PATENT REEL: 011142 FRAME: 0769 Attorney Docket 645-142

.`

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

TRANSPARENT GLASS AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

sell and assign to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA

a corporation of Japan having a business address at

1-15-30, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignes, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invantion in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 011142 FRAME: 0770

and DATE	RESIDENCE & P.O. ADDRESS
Date: 18 Sep. 2000	19-21-301, Higashihashimoto 2-chome,
Witness:	Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
Witness:	
Date:	
Witness:	
	Date: /f Sep. 2000 Witness: Date: Witness: Date: Witness: Date: Date:

NOTE: TO BE DATED, WITNESS DESIRABLE, LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER: After recording, please return to: HEDMAN, GIBSON, COSTIGAN & HOARE, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 (212) 302-8989